503321906 05/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3368524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAOJIAN LIN	05/05/2015
BYUNG JOON HAN	05/12/2015
RAJENDRA D. PENDSE	05/05/2015
IL KWON SHIM	05/05/2015
PANDI C. MARIMUTHU	05/05/2015
WON KYOUNG CHOI	05/05/2015
LINDA PEI EE CHUA	05/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATS ChipPAC, Ltd.
Street Address:	10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65
Internal Address:	#05-17/20 Techpoint
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	569059

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14721677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)499-9456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 480-499-9400

 Email:
 main@plgaz.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP: ATKINS AND ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 55 N. ARIZONA PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2515.0475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ROSSETTI
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Rossetti/

DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015
Total Attachments: 8	
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page1	.tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page2	tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page3	o.tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page4	tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page5	i.tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page6	5.tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page7	'.tif
source=14721677ASSIGNMENT#page8	3.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, YAOJIAN LIN of Singapore, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS, which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515.0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

Lagree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

2/2/12	Hornin
Date Signed	Signature for YAOJIAN LIN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BYUNG JOON HAN of Singapore, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS, which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515.0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, licensø, or other encumbrance.

12 May 2015
Date Signed

Signature for BYUNG JOON H

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RAJENDRA D. PENDSE of Fremont, CA, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EMI SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS), which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515-0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby self, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed under any for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, all instrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). Thereby also self, assign, and transfer unto STATS (hipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). Tauthorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

5 May 205	Margare
Date Signed /	Signature for RAJENDRA D. PENDSE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}
CONTROL	1
aforesaid, do hereby centify this PAMENDAV appeared before me this day in person and as his/her free and voluntary act and deed	a Notary Public in and for the County and State O PENDSE, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, sacknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument for the Uses, and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial $\leq_{\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{S}}} \mathbb{A} + \pi \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{S}} \mathbb{A}$	i seal this
	Signature of Notary

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDOMENT

County ofCounty ofCounty ofConCon	Coue Ing M. Cartis Mitsey Abic Anast
personally appeared	1. 1/2 / 1/2/5 6
personally appeared /////////	
	Name(s) of Signatus
COURT INT SE. CURTIS Commission & 2050829 Resery Public - California Signada Courty Sty Comm. Equips Adv 8, 2018	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/an subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledges to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and conect.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A. Marie Mar
More forary Seu andor Stone Andre	Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
OP)	nonal
and could prevent fraudulent remove	r law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document. I and reatlachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and the second s
Fille or Type of Document: $1/2/2^{*}/2>$	
Document Date:	Number of Pages: /
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:///*	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: <u> </u>	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
i∕ Individual	Cindividual \
Fartner — □ Limited □ General Tracer muse	
: Attorney in Fact	□ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	U Truster
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
: Other	
NO COLUMN TO THE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signer te Representing:	Signer is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 035714 FRAME: 0047

36/0 #5007 | Necessar Call Trail From 1-800-976-6807

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, IL KWON SHIM of Singapore, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled <u>SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS</u>, which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515.0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

5/Nay /15

Date Signed

Signature for IL KWON SHIM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PANDI C. MARIMUTHU of Singapore, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled <u>SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS</u>, which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515.0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

Lagree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Date Signed

Signature for PANDI C. MARIMUTHU

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WON KYOUNG CHOI of Singapore, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS, which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515.0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

5/NW/15
Date Signed Signature for WON KYOUNG CHOI

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LINDA PEI EE CHUA of Singapore, have sold, assigned, and transferred, or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, Ltd. (STATS ChipPAC), having its principal office at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, #05-17/20 Techpoint, Singapore 569059, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF FORMING ELECTROMAGNETIC (EM) SHIELDING FOR LC CIRCUITS, which is described, illustrated, and/or claimed in an application for patent under Attorney Docket No. 2515.0475, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant upon such application(s).

I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to application(s) for patent filed in all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to application(s) for patent filed under any and all international conventions and treaties, and in and to any patent issuing therefrom, which describe, illustrate, and claim the above-identified invention(s). I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto STATS ChipPAC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the above-identified invention(s). I authorize STATS ChipPAC to apply for patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any and all domestic laws and international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the government authority in the United States to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to STATS ChipPAC, for the sole use and behalf of STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made. I authorize and request the equivalent authorities in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patents of their respective countries to and in the name of STATS ChipPAC in the same manner.

l agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STATS ChipPAC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with STATS ChipPAC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from any prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Date Signed Signature for LINDA PEI EE CHUA

RECORDED: 05/26/2015